Ian A. LAITY XIr 230	Attorney Docket No.: 008193-D6
To the Assistance 101340406 Name of conveying party(ies): Ian A. LAITY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance	me and address of receiving party(ies): com, Inc. O Corporate center Drive
Name of conveying party(les): Ian A. LAITY Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance	me and address of receiving party(ies): com, Inc. O Corporate center Drive
To the Assistant Countries Inc. Name of conveying party(ies): lan A. LAITY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance.	me and address of receiving party(ies): com, Inc. O Corporate center Drive
Ian A. LAITY Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance.	com, Inc. 00 Corporate center Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No The Nature of conveyance	00 Corporate center Drive
Nature of conveyance	
<u>_</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: March 21, 2000 Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) x patent number(s): 09 479 79	3
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	of the application ls:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/479,743</u> B.	Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total concerning and the concerning document should be mailed:	tal number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Louis A. Mok, Esc. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 7. Tol	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8. De	posit account number:
	50-1314
(At	tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE
Statement and signature	
To the best of ney knowledge and belief, the fcregoing is true and correct and any a	atteched copy is a true copy of the original document.
18041	
Louis A. Mok, Reg. No. 22,585 Date:	April 6, 2000
	The state of the s
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	to:
ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	
000 TTBN11 00000318 501314 09479743 Assistant Commissioner for Box Assignments	

IIILA - 70939/20 - #50917 v1

PATENT REEL: 010735 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT

(1 -8)	insert Name(s) of Invento	r(s) (1)	lan A. LAITY	(5)	Frank McLINN		
		(2)	Gerald PEPPER	(6)			
		(3)	James G. HUGHES	(7)			
		(4)	Donald C. BARRETT	(8)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good an considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					id valuable agree(s) to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Xircom, Inc.				
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	• •	California				
(11)	Insert address of Assigne		of 2300 Corporate Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1420 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
(12)	Insert identification of Investigation as Title, Case Number	er or	PC CARDS WITH INTEGI 09/479,743		MUNICATION RECEPTAGE uted an application for pate		
	Foreign Application Numb	oer	United States of America corresponding thereto or b	and all patent ap	plications in foreign countr	ies	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on				
and (continuing United States	and foreign a	execute all papers necessing polications for the above- ons as the Assignee may de	-identified invent	ion and also to execute	divisional separate	
assiyi						-t	
decla possi	 The undersign red concerning this applicable in obtaining evidence a 	ation or conti	execute all papers necess nuation or division thereof and with such interference.	ary in connection fand to coopera	te with the Assignee in e	en may be	
	The undersign sary in connection with clarents.	ned agr⊎e(s) nims or p∵ovisio	to execute all papers and one of the international Con	d documents an evention for Prote	d perform any act which ction of Industrial Property	n may be or similar	
Unite	The undersign d States patent to the Assign	ned agree(s) to gnee.	perform all affirmative acts	s which may be n	ecessary to obtain a grant	of a valid	
thorn	s Patents of the United S	States resulting	athorize(s) and request(s) g from said application or the entire interest, and he is that he has (they have) no	any division or ereby covenants	divisions or continuing as that he has (they have) for	oplications uil right to	
WRIG C.F.F	N P. SCHERLACHER, Reg SHT, Reg. No. 36,312; DA R. § 10.9 (b) the power to in	i. No. 23,009; I VID LUBITZ, isert on this as Inited States P	ppoints STUART LUBITZ, LEWIS ANTEN, Reg. No. 2 Reg. No. 38,229; WEI-NIN signment any further identi atent and Trademark Office	26,604; HIDEO K IG YANG, Reg. fication which ma e for recordation (ODA, Reg. No. 27,729; W No. 38,690; YING CHEN, ny be necessary or desirab of this document.	ILLIAM H. Under 37 Ie in order	
Date:	3.21.00	Signature of Ir	eventor (1)	Xauty			
Date:		Signature of In	iventor (2)				
Date:		Signature of in	eventor (3)			7	
Date.		Signature of In	eventor (4)				
Date ⁻		Signature of in	eventor (5)				

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

kh 008193D6933 CC252197.1

PATENT REEL: 010735 FRAME: 0271